
LIGHT SPORT AIRCRAFT (AIRPLANE)

STATE CITY DPE NAME
CONTACT 
NUMBER EMAIL ADDRESS AIRCRAFT SPE SFIE

AK Anchorage Reinders, Paul J. (707) 545-6473 paaual@juno.com Airplane X X
AL Enterprise Cooper, Albert F. (334) 347-5480 albertcooper@centurytel.net Airplane X X
AL Mobile Mooring, Bobby A. (251) 402-2517 bobbycfi@aol.com Airplane X
AL Prattville Baker, James H. (334) 358-1004 flyingjimb@charter.net Airplane X X
AR Fort Smith Bell, Charles E. (479) 462-4956 n551be@cox.net Airplane X X
AR Hot Springs High, William R. (501) 627-4514 skyhog@aristotle.net Airplane X X
AR Hot Springs Robinson, Jerry L. (501) 626-8771 docrob@direclynx.net Airplane X
AR Jonesboro Cahoon, David W. (870) 932-4488 dcahoon@cahoonsmith.com Airplane X X
AR Jonesboro Vaughan, David O. (870) 935-1872 vaughan-d@sbcglobal.net Airplane X X
AR North Little Rock Smith, George R. (501) 416-3215 sixchuterbob@yahoo.com Airplane X
AR Searcy Palesotti, Anthony L. (501) 230-2808 tpalesotti@landofrost.com Airplane X X
AR Wynne Kerr, John G. (870) 280-6607 sjkerr@cablelynx.com Airplane X X
AZ Avondale Brandt, Terry W. (602) 739-0554 tbrandt33@earthlink.net Airplane X X
AZ Mesa Miller, Matthew R. (480) 688-4130 matt@falconaviation.com Airplane X
CA Alameda Fields, Louis B. (510) 635-3752 lfields654@aol.com Airplane X X
CA Corning Carpenter, Brian J. (530) 824-0644 info@rainbowaviation .com Airplane X X
CA Hemet Matthews, Edwin James (951) 658-2008 embirdman@yahoo.com Airplane X
CA Julian Keane, Julie A. (760) 703-1967 JKAviation@gmail.com Airplane X
CA Lancaster Grimes, Michael James (661) 948-1087 mikejg@qnet.com Airplane X X
CA Northridge Boss, Mark Nathan (818) 786-9714 mbdpe@aol.com Airplane X X
CA Redondo Beach Thornburgh, Jon P. (800) 971-8710 Jon@JonThornburgh.com Airplane X X
CA San Diego Leonard, David W. (619) 274-0804 dleonard@aircommedia.com Airplane X X
CA Santa Ana Carlson, Evelyn (949) 852-8850 LC@Sunriseaviation.com Airplane X
CA Santa Monica Liknaitzky, Matthew (310) 251-7560 matt@lasportaviation.com Airplane X X
CA Wrightwood Comperini, Robert G. (661) 609-5576 bob@fly-ul.com Airplane X
CO Alamosa Fleming, James D. (719) 580-0225 jfleming@mountainairoxygen.com Airplane X
CO Aurora Chitiea, Andrew D. (303) 690-9995 drewchitiea@comcast.net Airplane X
CO Canon City Baird, Earl D. (719) 275-0703 deanbaird@msn.com Airplane X
CO Centennial Ehlinger, Jr., Robert E. (303) 796-9632 jan_bob1@comcast.net Airplane X
CO Colorado Springs French, Frederick L. (719) 528-7111 flf450@aol.com Airplane X X
CO Colorado Springs Mortenson, Lyle P. (719) 332-1716 FAADPE@aol.com Airplane X X
CO Erie Cameron, Beverly J. (303) 665-6352 jabjcameron@msn.com Airplane X X
CO Grand Junction Strand, Deanna (970) 243-4359 ifly@strandflying.com Airplane X
CO Greeley Taylor, John F. (970) 203-9880 jack@theflyingschool.com Airplane X X
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CO Lakewood Callender, David D. (303) 819-3266 dcallender@earthlink.net Airplane X
CO Loveland Carpenter, Alan B. (970) 227-3819 alancarpenter9@aol.com Airplane X X
CT Danbury Debany, Anthony L. (914) 888-1682 tdebany@gmail.com Airplane X
FL Auburndale Brown, Jon K. (863) 956-2243 seaplane@gate.net Airplane X X
FL Daytona Beach Clegg, Stephen A. (386) 451-8978 sclegg767@aol.com Airplane X X
FL Delray Beach Lumley, William B. (561) 496-4446 billlumley@aol.com Airplane X
FL Edgewater Riffle, Cynthia A. (330) 277-9197 N406CB@yahoo.com Airplane X
FL Flagler Beach Wacker III, Alfred G. (386) 517-7216 tripp@ryanseaplanes.com Airplane X X
FL Jacksonville Link, Robert J. (904) 472-9225 Robbierjl@aol.com Airplane X X
FL Jacksonville Schamel, Walter S. (863) 521-2865 wsschamel@aol.com Airplane X X
FL Lakeland Brown, Charles S. (863) 660-9206 Airplane X X
FL Mt. Dora Burbank, Robert A. (352) 383-5014 Airplane X X
FL Pensacola Omer, Jack L. (850) 474-0390 jomer0390@bellsouth.net Airplane X
FL Port Orange Dunham, Bruce W. (386) 290-7575 Airplane X X
FL Port Orange Raskey, Robert V. (386) 788-5336 bobraskey@cs.com Airplane X X
FL Sarasota Whitman, David L. (941) 356-4969 Airplane X X
FL Sebring Sikkema, Romke P. (863) 655-5100 flylairs@earthlink.net Airplane X X
FL Tampa Piche', James Roland (813) 503-3926 pichejrbm@aol.com Airplane X
FL Vero Beach Ball, William F. (772) 913-3964 Airplane X X
FL Winter Haven Kochan, Janeen A. (863) 207-0484 jdkochan@aol.com Airplane X X
GA Hahira Tyre, Danny J. (229) 794-3938 tyre@mchsi.com Airplane X
GA Macon Helm, Jeffrey W. (478) 808-6615 myflybys@cox.net Airplane X
GA Marietta Methvin, Jr., Ben (770) 509-6753 adakb@aol.com Airplane X X
IA Burlington Tomkins, Carrol D. (319) 754-1781 Airplane X
IA Clive Rand, Louis H. (515) 238-4236 lou_rand@juno.com Airplane X
IA Des Moines Weir, Thomas L. (515) 988-7519 lwpilot@mchsi.com Airplane X
IA De Witt Frazier, Chris A. (563) 391-5650 chris.a.frazier@carveraero.com Airplane X
IA Durango Anderson, Richard D. (563) 557-7152 Airplane X
IA Madrid Younger, Connie R. (515) 795-2306 cylk@iowatelecom.net Airplane X
IA Sheldon Muecke, Elmer O. (712) 324-3626 Airplane X
IA Sigourney Wilkening, Richard A. (641) 622-3947 dakota@liso.com Airplane X
IA Sioux City Prescott, George (712) 276-6423 Airplane X
IA Vail Hawley, Charles F. (712) 677-2730 Airplane X
ID Boise Miller, Arlyn E. (208) 891-0133 arlynm@aol.com Airplane X
ID Boise Ross, Robert K. (208) 939-4546 BobKRoss@fiberpipe.net Airplane X X
ID Caldwell Hunt, Darin J. (208) 989-8604 Airplane X
ID Caldwell Miller, Richard D. (208) 250-0731 rdmencore@wmconnect.com Airplane X
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ID Driggs Soyland, Eric I. (208) 201-0376 ericsoyland@hotmail.com Airplane X X
ID Filer Van-Orden, Sherrell (208) 731-3311 vano@cable1.net Airplane X
ID Meridian Curtis, Scott T. (208) 863-4833 examinr@msn.com Airplane X X
ID Meridian Herbert, Gregory W. (208) 870-9040 Airplane X
ID Nampa Iverson, Gary L. (208) 463-4700 gliverson@aol.com Airplane X
ID Sun Valley Sessa, Ronald M. (208) 622-8812 sess1_83354@yahoo.com Airplane X
IL Antioch Schmelzer, Robert M. (847) 838-4314 flitexams@aol.com Airplane X
IL Champaign Boyd, David N. (217) 202-3417 dnboyd@uiuc.edu Airplane X
IL Galesburg Lillie, David W. (309) 368-1651 nieuportflyer@hotmail.com Airplane X
IL Peoria Cramer, Donald L. (309) 697-8166 Airplane X
IL Peotone Leon, James Michael (815) 529-3000 jleon123@ameritech.net Airplane X X
IL McLeansboro Widick, Leland L. (618) 643-2744 lwidick@mvn.net Airplane X
IL St. Charles Shadle, David L. (630) 513-0991 piperpilot1@sbcglobal.net Airplane X
IN Griffith Timm, Carl V. (219) 923-1533 CTIMM58178@aol.com Airplane X
IN Long Beach Tannas, Daniel D. (219) 871-5158 dantannas@hotmail.com Airplane X
IN Seymour Bothe, Larry (812) 524-9440 lbothe@comcast.net Airplane X
KS Douglass Lay, Lawrence W. (316) 942-1321 larry.mda@wichitausa.com Airplane X
KS Leavenworth Van Wormer, Willard D. (913) 727-6072 wvanwormer@sbcglobal.net Airplane X X
KS Olathe Shetterly, Gregory W. (913) 486-8498 gshetterly@planetkc.com Airplane X X
KS Wichita Tevis, Michael E. (316) 734-1115 fliboy2@gmail.com Airplane X
KS Wichita Tiday, David H. (316) 214-3464 aviationtesting@cs.com Airplane X
KY Versailles McMahon, Arlynn M. (859) 254-8906 arlynn@aerotech.net Airplane X X
KY Versailles Monette, Charles F. (859) 254-8906 cmonette@aerotech.net Airplane X X
LA Lafayette Enloe, III, Peyton A. (318) 739-4627 PeytonEnloe@hotmail.com Airplane X
LA Natchitoches Rice, Clifford H. (318) 357-8307 CHRice1@Bellsouth.net Airplane X
LA Prairieville Whatley, Sammy W. (225) 673-3008 AirWhatley@cox.net Airplane X X
MA Ipswich Wade, Robert L. (508) 878-9302 wade6643@juno.com Airplane X X
MA Middleboro Haselman, Robert K. (508) 947-0203 rhaselman0203@comcast.com Airplane X X
MA North Egremont Stewart, Stewart D. (413) 281-6788 info@dsflight.com Airplane X X
MA Plymouth Somerville, Thomas F. (508) 746-7259 Airplane X X
MA Stow Albright, Robert T. (978) 897-5220 robatbluesky@hotmail.com Airplane X X
MD Baltimore Deruggiero, Michael W. (410) 299-6502 mderuggiero@comcast.net Airplane X X
MD Easton Phillips, Frank (410) 770-5836 frankp@friend.ly.net Airplane X X
MD Rawlings Summerfield, David W. (301) 697-4234 sumav@atlanticbb.net Airplane X
MD Solomons Capozzi, Anthony J. (443) 624-3001 tony.capozzi@faadpe.com Airplane X X
ME Easton Trask, John H. (207) 488-6875 dpwd25a@prodigy.net Airplane X
ME Gorham Loranger, James V. (207) 839-2443 jlorang1@maine.rr.com Airplane X X

Revised 11/26/08

mailto:lwidick@mvn.net
mailto:rhaselman0203@comcast.com
mailto:gliverson@aol.com
mailto:examinr@msn.com
mailto:vano@cable1.net
mailto:sess1_83354@yahoo.com
mailto:gshetterly@planetkc.com
mailto:wvanwormer@sbcglobal.net
mailto:CTIMM58178@aol.com
mailto:dpwd25a@prodigy.net
mailto:frankp@friend.ly.net
mailto:piperpilot1@sbcglobal.net
mailto:flitexams@aol.com
mailto:wade6643@juno.com
mailto:tony.capozzi@faadpe.com
mailto:info@dsflight.com
mailto:AirWhatley@cox.net
mailto:ericsoyland@hotmail.com
mailto:CHRice1@Bellsouth.net
mailto:arlynn@aerotech.net
mailto:lbothe@comcast.net
mailto:jlorang1@maine.rr.com
mailto:PeytonEnloe@hotmail.com
mailto:dnboyd@uiuc.edu
mailto:cmonette@aerotech.net
mailto:robatbluesky@hotmail.com
mailto:nieuportflyer@hotmail.com
mailto:sumav@atlanticbb.net
mailto:larry.mda@wichitausa.com
mailto:mderuggiero@comcast.net
mailto:dantannas@hotmail.com
mailto:aviationtesting@cs.com
mailto:fliboy2@gmail.com
mailto:jleon123@ameritech.net
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ME Naples Build, Mary S. (207) 693-5138 mbuild@fairpoint.net Airplane X
ME Pittsfield Ouellette, Wayne F. (207) 341-7898 devon41@aol.com Airplane X X
MI Allegan Blair, Jason Edward (269) 275-7959 jason@dodgenaircraft.com Airplane X
MI Jackson  Frazier, David A. (517) 740-1404 dave_frazier@sbcglobal.net Airplane X X
MI Marshall Southwell, Scott V. (269) 420-1366 svsouthwell@hotmail.com Airplane X
MI McBain Spaulding, Kevin P. (231) 826-3781 flynet@netonecom.net Airplane X
MI Mendon Burpee, Mark K. (269) 496-9301 mark@destinationflight.com Airplane X X
MI Metamora Mc Gregor, Thomas K. (248) 766-6851 tommcgregor@turbineair.us Airplane X X
MI Metamora Sutton, Barry (810) 441-6003 sutton-aviation@charterinternet.com Airplane X
MI Traverse Buttleman, Robert L. (231) 463-6903 bbuttl@aol.com Airplane X
MI Waterford Plentis, II, Walter (248) 766-6830 waltp@voyager.net Airplane X
MN Andover Mack, Barbara A. (763) 862-9985 Airplane X X
MO Boonville Bradley, David D. (660) 882-7441 Airplane X
MO Creve Coeur Pujji, Harvinder S. (314) 795-4943 harry.ctr.Pujji@faa.gov Airplane X X
MO Holts Summit Derendinger, Michael L. (573) 896-8115 Airplane X X
MO Maryville Rankin, Donald J. (660) 582-3791 ranair@asde.net Airplane X
MO Marshall Dyer, Samuel C. (660) 886-7393 Airplane X
MO St. Louis Meyer, Edwin J. (314) 434-7562 ejmeyer@gtw.net Airplane X
MO University City Teipen, John A. (314) 863-5941 John@Teipen.com Airplane X X
MO Webb City Piacentini, Glenn (417) 623-1331 gapflyboy@hotmail.com Airplane X X
MS Carson Cagle, James V. (601) 943-8084 JimCagle999@hotmail.com Airplane X
MS Clinton Aldridge, Aaron Henry (601) 924-5106 HA3403@bellsouth.net Airplane X
MS Columbus Stanback, Bradley (662) 425-9155 bstanback@cableone.net Airplane X X
MS Starkville Ingels, Franklin Muranyi (662) 425-8850 ingels@nctv.com Airplane X X
MT Helena Van Meter, Robert W. (406) 439-1892 e61@mt.net Airplane X
NC Greensboro Liess, Zenda (336) 324-9595 zendaliess@aol.com Airplane X X
NC Kill Devil Hills Thompson, Jon Combs (252) 441-7185 seaswept@mac.com Airplane X
NC Monroe Brandt, Elliott Neal (704) 441-1003 enbrandt@gmail.com Airplane X
NC Morgantown Carswell, Joseph C. (828) 433-0015 josephcarswell@hotmail.com Airplane X X
NC Trenton Henley, Johnny J. (252) 229-9703 johnny@henleyaviation.com Airplane X X
NE Silver Creek Cuba, Frank A. (308) 548-8301 collrev@hamilton.net Airplane X
NH Center Harbor Huey, Alfred M. (603) 279-7999 alhuey@metrocast.net Airplane X X
NJ Florham Park Greene, Richard A. (973) 714-2253 info@centuryair.com Airplane X
NJ Jackson Holt, Joseph P. (732) 928-9343 Parkerj508@aol.com Airplane X
NJ Woolwich Township Grenfell, Henry (610) 521-7710 n48hg@yahoo.com Airplane X
NM Clovis Marston, John W. (505) 769-0774 eagleair1@suddenlin.net Airplane X
NM Las Cruces McCoy, Robert W. (575) 642-3026 mccoyr@zianet.com Airplane X
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NY Argyle Bovey, Dick J. (518) 638-9723 argyleair@earthlink.net Airplane X
NY Ballston Spa Itani, Abdallah M. (518) 573-8534 alitani@aviationtrainingcenter.com Airplane X
NY Binghamton Hrebeck, John J. (607) 729-2152 djani16302@aol.com Airplane X
NY Clinton Ziesenitz, William C. (315) 853-6485 billz@roadrunner.com Airplane X X
NY Fredonia Nalbone, Louis J. (716) 366-6938 Airplane X X
NY Ithaca St. George, David P. (607) 272-2890 david@myfbo.com Airplane X X
NY North Bangor Wills, Daniel R. (518) 481-5521 mpilots@nnymail.com Airplane X X
OH Canfield Carroll, Ronald W. (330) 565-6188 ronwcarroll@msn.com Airplane X
OH Kettering Walden, James C. (937) 602-4628 jaswalden@aol.com Airplane X X
OH Lebanon Lane, John M. (513) 932-8848 Airplane X X
OH Tiffin Newman, Bradley W. (419) 447-4263 newman@piffinaire.com Airplane X
OH Westerville Belford, Richard F. (800) 992-2376 cptrick@ix.netcom.com Airplane X
OK Cushing Downs, Earl C. (918) 225-7374 oklahomaaviator@earthlink.net Airplane X X
OK Mustang Weaver, Marty (405) 808-7116 martin-weaver@sbcglobal.net Airplane X X
OK Tulsa Romanek, Lee W. (918) 664-9204 Airplane X X
OR Hood River Sandercock, Arthur G. (541) 386-1742 greg46@gorge.net Airplane X
OR Independence Borchers, Lee A. (503) 606-0364 lee@minetfiber.com Airplane X
OR Salem Buswell-Dahl, Lisa (503) 363-1857 Airplane X
OR Selma Bleadon, Robert W. (541) 597-4770 pilotswife@frontiernet.net Airplane X X
OR Veneta Povenmire, King (541) 915-5151 king@kpflight.com Airplane X
PA Beaver Falls Bobeck, Thomas W. (724) 847-1652 cfiaim1@verizon.net Airplane X X
PA Edinburg Haski, Martin A. (724) 652-5546 haski@pathway.net Airplane X X
PA Kutztown Tarola, Jr., Arthur R. (610) 762-9909 artairsports@aol.com Airplane X X
PA Lower Burrell Kijowski, Thomas C. (724) 294-2359 kijowski@salsgiver.com Airplane X X
PA Moon Township Johnson, David R. (505) 385-3288 callairs@higherspeed.net Airplane X X
PA Thorndale Nelson, William R. (215) 284-6208 wrnrv4@verizon.net Airplane X
PA Warminster Smith, Paul (215) 284-6477 psmithdyl@comcast.net Airplane X
PR Carolina Echegoyen, Jorge L. (787) 724-1890 pro_pilot_333@yahoo.com Airplane X X
PR Rosario Mari, Carlos M. (787) 834-5738 marijet@coqui.net Airplane X X
SC Myrtle Beach Marlowe, Billy M. (843) 222-5303 marlowem@sc.rr.com Airplane X
SC Orangeburg Joye, Caroll W. (803) 534-9177 joyeavai@bellsouth.net Airplane X X
SD Brookings Barney, John A. (605) 691-2117 Airplane X
SD Mina Riggin, Morris A. (605) 290-3556 Airplane X
SD Rapid City Dunmire, Barry I. (605) 362-0137 bdunmire@busav.com Airplane X
SD Rapid City Summers, Charles M. (605) 343-6521 rapidtrail@aol.com Airplane X
TN Collierville Gardner, Karen (901) 218-6246 karen@pilotcheckrides.com Airplane X X
TN Germantown McIver, Michael T. (901) 336-5205 mmciver@midsouth.rr.com Airplane X
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TN Mt. Juliet Smotherman, Gary M. (615) 444-4275 gms208@hotmail.com Airplane X X
TN Paris Battles, Richard (731) 336-0384 batt0384@yahoo.com Airplane X X
TN Springville Swor, Larry T. (731) 352-7278 tjswor@hotmail.com Airplane X X
TX Amarillo Kelly, Paul L. (806) 467-1133 flyingkairport@amaonline.com Airplane X X
TX Fort Worth Fournier, Louis (817) 680-5743 lkfournier@yahoo.com Airplane X X
TX Justin Mountain, Jeff (817) 938-3184 pilot99@verizon.net Airplane X X
TX La Porte Hyde, Jr., Clifford L. (281) 464-6524 cliffhyde@hotmail.com Airplane X X
TX Perryton Walker, Bobby H. (806) 202-0292 music777@valornet.com Airplane X X
TX Schertz Sharp, Roger (210) 860-4822 rgsharp@sbcglobal.com Airplane X
TX Trophy Club Owsley, Robert (817) 239-7171 bob.owsley@gmail.com Airplane X X
UT Roy Shaffer, Clair shaffercc@hotmail.com Airplane X
WA College Place Fisher, Allan D. (509) 529-9370 allan.fisher@wallawalla.edu Airplane X X
WA Gig Harbor Stahl, David A. (253) 278-1104 DavidStahlDPE@hotmail.com Airplane X
WA Lake Stevens Karman, William N (425) 334-3983 wkarman@verizon.net Airplane X X
WA Moses Lake Jackson, Daryl M. (509) 766-3979 airmaster14@hotmail.com Airplane X
WA Mukilteo Roetcisonender, Robert J. (425) 353-9123 bobandsue5349@yahoo.com Airplane X X
WA Pasco Fish, James K. (509) 542-0988 jkfish4@msn.com Airplane X X
WA Puyallup Evans, Bryan K. (253) 435-8705 bkevans1@aol.com Airplane X X
WA Woodinville Ebneter, Arnold E. (360) 568-1541 n5125c@verizon.net Airplane X
WA Yakima Stivers, Jr., Charles H. (509) 453-8673 chuckstivers@charter.net Airplane X
WI Elkhorn Cordell, Thomas J. (262) 642-7126 tomcordell@yahoo.com Airplane X
WI Greenville Cotter, James A. (920) 380-0542 jmcotter@juno.com Airplane X X
WI Fontana Bair, Jim (262) 745-3299 JimBair@SportAviationUnlimited.com Airplane X X
WI Janesville Anderson, Christopher T. (608) 290-4700 av8@ticon.net Airplane X X
WI Madison Notstad, James O. (608) 221-8116 Airplane X X
WI Menasha Crandall, Marshall D. (920) 739-1187 mdcrandall4848@yahoo.com Airplane X
WI Neilsville Gaier, Harold J. (715) 387-2211 duffy@duffysaircraft.com Airplane X
WI Oshkosh Hanusa, Richard L. (920) 379-6187 rhanusa@execpc.com Airplane X
WI Pleasant Prairie Clarke, Robert Gene (262) 694-0382 clarkert1@juno.com Airplane X X
WI Ripon Myers, Keith R. (920) 748-3736 aviation@centurytel.net Airplane X
WI Superior Amorde, William E. (715) 394-6444 amordeb@ci.superior.wi.us Airplane X
WI Wautoma Curry, Sean J. (920) 229-3671 curry@centurytel.net Airplane X X
WY Torrington Wright, Jerry W. (307) 532-8551 jwright@prairieweb.com Airplane X
VA Chesapeake Martin, Steven A. (757) 717-7274 vapilot1957@aol.com Airplane X X
VA Chester Meade, Raymond L. (804) 796-2002 raymeade@att.net Airplane X
VA Elkton Price, Michael W. (540) 298-2771 aanugs100@msn.com Airplane X X
VA Leesburg Lowdermilk, Alan M. (304) 549-7594 pasam1@verizon.net Airplane X X

Revised 11/26/08

mailto:av8@ticon.net
mailto:clarkert1@juno.com
mailto:duffy@duffysaircraft.com
mailto:gms208@hotmail.com
mailto:amordeb@ci.superior.wi.us
mailto:curry@centurytel.net
mailto:aviation@centurytel.net
mailto:music777@valornet.com
mailto:jwright@prairieweb.com
mailto:batt0384@yahoo.com
mailto:tjswor@hotmail.com
mailto:pilot99@verizon.net
mailto:vapilot1957@aol.com
mailto:raymeade@att.net
mailto:aanugs100@msn.com
mailto:flyingkairport@amaonline.com
mailto:bob.owsley@gmail.com
mailto:lkfournier@yahoo.com
mailto:cliffhyde@hotmail.com
mailto:JimBair@SportAviationUnlimited.com
mailto:mdcrandall4848@yahoo.com
mailto:rgsharp@sbcglobal.com
mailto:shaffercc@hotmail.com
mailto:jkfish4@msn.com
mailto:chuckstivers@charter.net
mailto:allan.fisher@wallawalla.edu
mailto:pasam1@verizon.net
mailto:rhanusa@execpc.com
mailto:bobandsue5349@yahoo.com
mailto:wkarman@verizon.net
mailto:tomcordell@yahoo.com
mailto:jmcotter@juno.com
mailto:bkevans1@aol.com
mailto:n5125c@verizon.net
mailto:airmaster14@hotmail.com
mailto:DavidStahlDPE@hotmail.com
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VA Leesburg Pearce, David E. (703) 217-3274 Ppipercub@aol.com Airplane X X
VA Lynchburgh Jackson, Ralph L. (434) 384-3824 rjskyplt@aol.com Airplane X
VA Stafford Ozols, Andy (540) 659-6672 ea_27_351@verizon.net Airplane X X
VA Virginia Beach Eads, Jr., Curtis E. (757) 406-4621 flybutch@aol.com Airplane X X
VA Windsor Mathias, Linda B. (757) 242-3491 lbmathias@verizon.net Airplane X X
VT Huntington Tomlinson, Hobart C. (802) 363-3411 HobieTW@att.net Airplane X X
VT Norwich Sachs, Rusty (920) 426-6801 rsachs@eaa.org Airplane X

Canada Ontario Bezner Kerr, Wayne (519) 432-1693 firstlight@rogers.com Airplane X X
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